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1 LS 1 Mobilization (1‑09) 148,300.00$ 148,300.00$ 166,000.00$ 166,000.00$ 118,500.00$ 118,500.00$ 165,000.00$ 165,000.00$ 150,000.00$ 150,000.00$ 173,000.00$ 173,000.00$ 181,500.00$ 181,500.00$ 110,000.00$ 110,000.00$ 158,288.00$ 158,288.00$ 

2 CALC 1 Minor Change (1-04) 25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   

3 LS 1 Roadway Surveying (1-05 SP) 10,000.00$   10,000.00$   20,000.00$   20,000.00$   8,400.00$     8,400.00$     15,000.00$   15,000.00$   20,000.00$   20,000.00$   20,000.00$   20,000.00$   17,000.00$   17,000.00$   19,600.00$   19,600.00$   19,124.00$   19,124.00$   

4 LS 1 Record Drawings (Minimum Bid $1,000) (1‑05 SP) 1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,912.00$     1,912.00$     

5 LS 1 SWPPP (1-07 SP) 3,000.00$     3,000.00$     1,500.00$     1,500.00$     192.00$        192.00$        1,750.00$     1,750.00$     1,500.00$     1,500.00$     5,000.00$     5,000.00$     5,000.00$     5,000.00$     1,100.00$     1,100.00$     2,150.00$     2,150.00$     

6 LS 1 SPCC Plan (1-07) 3,000.00$     3,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     192.00$        192.00$        750.00$        750.00$        1,500.00$     1,500.00$     2,500.00$     2,500.00$     5,000.00$     5,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,075.00$     1,075.00$     

7 EA 10 Utility Potholing (1-07 SP) 500.00$        5,000.00$     600.00$        6,000.00$     760.00$        7,600.00$     450.00$        4,500.00$     1,200.00$     12,000.00$   250.00$        2,500.00$     710.00$        7,100.00$     550.00$        5,500.00$     793.00$        7,930.00$     

8 LS 1 Project Temporary Traffic Control (1-10) 10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   3,500.00$     3,500.00$     50,000.00$   50,000.00$   20,000.00$   20,000.00$   30,000.00$   30,000.00$   30,000.00$   30,000.00$   17,800.00$   17,800.00$   46,877.00$   46,877.00$   

9 LS 1 Clearing and Grubbing (2-01) 5,000.00$     5,000.00$     30,000.00$   30,000.00$   4,200.00$     4,200.00$     12,000.00$   12,000.00$   40,000.00$   40,000.00$   15,000.00$   15,000.00$   50,000.00$   50,000.00$   21,600.00$   21,600.00$   29,056.00$   29,056.00$   

10 LS 1 Removal of Structures and Obstructions (2-02) 15,000.00$   15,000.00$   22,000.00$   22,000.00$   5,600.00$     5,600.00$     16,500.00$   16,500.00$   19,000.00$   19,000.00$   15,000.00$   15,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   2,000.00$     2,000.00$     16,605.00$   16,605.00$   

11 CY 150 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul (2-03) 55.00$          8,250.00$     40.00$          6,000.00$     36.50$          5,475.00$     22.00$          3,300.00$     40.00$          6,000.00$     50.00$          7,500.00$     48.00$          7,200.00$     33.50$          5,025.00$     32.00$          4,800.00$     

12 CY 190 Channel Excavation Incl. Haul (2-03) 40.00$          7,600.00$     50.00$          9,500.00$     40.00$          7,600.00$     39.00$          7,410.00$     40.00$          7,600.00$     55.00$          10,450.00$   63.00$          11,970.00$   41.50$          7,885.00$     37.00$          7,030.00$     

13 CY 30 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul (2-03) 75.00$          2,250.00$     100.00$        3,000.00$     35.75$          1,072.50$     37.00$          1,110.00$     40.00$          1,200.00$     90.00$          2,700.00$     110.00$        3,300.00$     69.50$          2,085.00$     42.00$          1,260.00$     

14 CY 940 Embankment Compaction (2-03) 10.00$          9,400.00$     14.00$          13,160.00$   13.00$          12,220.00$   7.00$            6,580.00$     15.00$          14,100.00$   23.00$          21,620.00$   11.00$          10,340.00$   13.00$          12,220.00$   13.00$          12,220.00$   

15 CY 1210 Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul (2-09) 45.00$          54,450.00$   40.00$          48,400.00$   38.25$          46,282.50$   27.00$          32,670.00$   40.00$          48,400.00$   58.00$          70,180.00$   47.00$          56,870.00$   25.00$          30,250.00$   52.00$          62,920.00$   

16 LS 1 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A (2-09) 50,000.00$   50,000.00$   65,000.00$   65,000.00$   146,000.00$ 146,000.00$ 170,000.00$ 170,000.00$ 150,000.00$ 150,000.00$ 110,000.00$ 110,000.00$ 130,000.00$ 130,000.00$ 313,500.00$ 313,500.00$ 91,233.00$   91,233.00$   

17 TN 2530 Gravel Base (4-02) 40.00$          101,200.00$ 27.50$          69,575.00$   28.50$          72,105.00$   25.00$          63,250.00$   25.00$          63,250.00$   19.00$          48,070.00$   22.00$          55,660.00$   34.00$          86,020.00$   29.00$          73,370.00$   

18 TN 160 Crushed Surfacing Top Course (4-04) 60.00$          9,600.00$     45.00$          7,200.00$     51.00$          8,160.00$     50.00$          8,000.00$     50.00$          8,000.00$     52.00$          8,320.00$     100.00$        16,000.00$   55.00$          8,800.00$     36.00$          5,760.00$     

19 TN 50 Crushed Surfacing Base Course (4-04) 90.00$          4,500.00$     80.00$          4,000.00$     66.50$          3,325.00$     48.00$          2,400.00$     50.00$          2,500.00$     52.00$          2,600.00$     110.00$        5,500.00$     50.00$          2,500.00$     36.00$          1,800.00$     

20 TN 250 HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22 (5-04) 200.00$        50,000.00$   190.00$        47,500.00$   127.00$        31,750.00$   140.00$        35,000.00$   135.00$        33,750.00$   200.00$        50,000.00$   130.00$        32,500.00$   135.00$        33,750.00$   156.00$        39,000.00$   

21 SY 110 Planing Bituminous Pavement (5-04) 70.00$          7,700.00$     50.00$          5,500.00$     57.00$          6,270.00$     55.00$          6,050.00$     25.00$          2,750.00$     15.00$          1,650.00$     110.00$        12,100.00$   65.50$          7,205.00$     58.00$          6,380.00$     

22 LS 1 Contractor Designed Buried Structure (6-20) 644,760.00$ 644,760.00$ 507,000.00$ 507,000.00$ 540,000.00$ 540,000.00$ 530,000.00$ 530,000.00$ 600,000.00$ 600,000.00$ 468,500.00$ 468,500.00$ 535,000.00$ 535,000.00$ 549,000.00$ 549,000.00$ 602,496.00$ 602,496.00$ 

23 LF 117 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 in. Diam. (7-04 SP) 140.00$        16,380.00$   140.00$        16,380.00$   111.00$        12,987.00$   125.00$        14,625.00$   100.00$        11,700.00$   120.00$        14,040.00$   110.00$        12,870.00$   94.50$          11,056.50$   127.00$        14,859.00$   

24 LF 25 High-Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe 12 in. Diam. (7-04) 110.00$        2,750.00$     100.00$        2,500.00$     115.00$        2,875.00$     250.00$        6,250.00$     150.00$        3,750.00$     200.00$        5,000.00$     87.00$          2,175.00$     160.00$        4,000.00$     169.00$        4,225.00$     

25 EA 1 Storm Sewer Outfall (7-04 SP) 1,000.00$     1,000.00$     3,000.00$     3,000.00$     4,000.00$     4,000.00$     3,000.00$     3,000.00$     2,000.00$     2,000.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     3,150.00$     3,150.00$     3,350.00$     3,350.00$     2,641.00$     2,641.00$     

26 EA 2 Earth Anchor (7-04 SP) 1,100.00$     2,200.00$     2,000.00$     4,000.00$     295.00$        590.00$        1,000.00$     2,000.00$     1,000.00$     2,000.00$     1,500.00$     3,000.00$     830.00$        1,660.00$     1,400.00$     2,800.00$     483.00$        966.00$        

27 EA 1 Adjust Catch Basin (7-05) 1,500.00$     1,500.00$     2,000.00$     2,000.00$     950.00$        950.00$        450.00$        450.00$        1,000.00$     1,000.00$     800.00$        800.00$        2,390.00$     2,390.00$     860.00$        860.00$        1,227.00$     1,227.00$     

28 EA 2 Combination Inlet (7-05) 1,800.00$     3,600.00$     3,600.00$     7,200.00$     2,700.00$     5,400.00$     1,800.00$     3,600.00$     2,500.00$     5,000.00$     2,000.00$     4,000.00$     3,130.00$     6,260.00$     1,700.00$     3,400.00$     2,099.00$     4,198.00$     

29 EA 2 Plugging Existing Pipe (7-08) 750.00$        1,500.00$     2,000.00$     4,000.00$     1,500.00$     3,000.00$     750.00$        1,500.00$     1,000.00$     2,000.00$     1,000.00$     2,000.00$     470.00$        940.00$        500.00$        1,000.00$     610.00$        1,220.00$     

30 LF 31 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam. (7-09) 110.00$        3,410.00$     110.00$        3,410.00$     92.00$          2,852.00$     85.00$          2,635.00$     80.00$          2,480.00$     90.00$          2,790.00$     190.00$        5,890.00$     62.00$          1,922.00$     102.00$        3,162.00$     

31 LF 296 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 16 In. Diam. (7-09) 155.00$        45,880.00$   175.00$        51,800.00$   204.00$        60,384.00$   150.00$        44,400.00$   220.00$        65,120.00$   215.00$        63,640.00$   290.00$        85,840.00$   205.00$        60,680.00$   196.00$        58,016.00$   

32 EA 1 Blowoff Assembly (7-09) 5,750.00$     5,750.00$     4,000.00$     4,000.00$     3,900.00$     3,900.00$     3,800.00$     3,800.00$     3,500.00$     3,500.00$     4,500.00$     4,500.00$     5,460.00$     5,460.00$     5,500.00$     5,500.00$     4,257.00$     4,257.00$     

33 EA 1 Gate Valve 8 In. (7-12) 2,300.00$     2,300.00$     3,000.00$     3,000.00$     3,000.00$     3,000.00$     2,300.00$     2,300.00$     2,500.00$     2,500.00$     2,700.00$     2,700.00$     2,890.00$     2,890.00$     2,800.00$     2,800.00$     3,363.00$     3,363.00$     

34 EA 2 Butterfly Valve 16 In. (7-12) 6,000.00$     12,000.00$   4,600.00$     9,200.00$     5,100.00$     10,200.00$   4,750.00$     9,500.00$     5,000.00$     10,000.00$   9,000.00$     18,000.00$   5,740.00$     11,480.00$   4,600.00$     9,200.00$     9,807.00$     19,614.00$   

35 EA 1 Hydrant Assembly (7-14) 5,600.00$     5,600.00$     9,000.00$     9,000.00$     9,600.00$     9,600.00$     8,500.00$     8,500.00$     7,500.00$     7,500.00$     8,500.00$     8,500.00$     12,000.00$   12,000.00$   7,100.00$     7,100.00$     9,178.00$     9,178.00$     

36 LS 1 Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention (8-01) 10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   1,900.00$     1,900.00$     1,500.00$     1,500.00$     10,000.00$   10,000.00$   30,000.00$   30,000.00$   23,000.00$   23,000.00$   6,700.00$     6,700.00$     14,968.00$   14,968.00$   

37 LF 490 High Visibility Fence (8-01) 7.00$            3,430.00$     6.00$            2,940.00$     2.80$            1,372.00$     3.00$            1,470.00$     5.00$            2,450.00$     7.00$            3,430.00$     7.00$            3,430.00$     2.30$            1,127.00$     9.00$            4,410.00$     

38 EA 2 Inlet Protection (8-01) 200.00$        400.00$        100.00$        200.00$        77.50$          155.00$        75.00$          150.00$        100.00$        200.00$        125.00$        250.00$        150.00$        300.00$        100.00$        200.00$        186.00$        372.00$        

39 SY 490 Erosion Control Blanket (8-01) 4.00$            1,960.00$     12.00$          5,880.00$     3.00$            1,470.00$     5.50$            2,695.00$     10.00$          4,900.00$     6.00$            2,940.00$     10.00$          4,900.00$     20.00$          9,800.00$     9.00$            4,410.00$     

40 LF 550 Compost Sock (8-01) 20.00$          11,000.00$   14.00$          7,700.00$     13.75$          7,562.50$     15.00$          8,250.00$     4.00$            2,200.00$     14.00$          7,700.00$     13.20$          7,260.00$     15.00$          8,250.00$     15.00$          8,250.00$     

41 SY 240 Topsoil Type A (8-02) 40.00$          9,600.00$     27.00$          6,480.00$     13.75$          3,300.00$     28.00$          6,720.00$     35.00$          8,400.00$     28.00$          6,720.00$     24.50$          5,880.00$     27.50$          6,600.00$     36.00$          8,640.00$     

42 ACRE 0.07 Seeding and Mulching (8-02) 20,000.00$   1,400.00$     12,000.00$   840.00$        12,700.00$   889.00$        14,000.00$   980.00$        25,000.00$   1,750.00$     14,200.00$   994.00$        12,000.00$   840.00$        13,600.00$   952.00$        45,535.00$   3,187.45$     

43 EA 35 Plant Selection – Sitka Alder (8-02) 50.00$          1,750.00$     28.00$          980.00$        26.00$          910.00$        28.00$          980.00$        20.00$          700.00$        30.00$          1,050.00$     25.00$          875.00$        28.00$          980.00$        26.00$          910.00$        

44 EA 57 Plant Selection – Salmonberry (8-02) 20.00$          1,140.00$     28.00$          1,596.00$     26.00$          1,482.00$     28.00$          1,596.00$     20.00$          1,140.00$     30.00$          1,710.00$     25.00$          1,425.00$     28.00$          1,596.00$     26.00$          1,482.00$     

45 EA 14 Plant Selection – Snowberry (8-02) 20.00$          280.00$        28.00$          392.00$        26.25$          367.50$        28.00$          392.00$        20.00$          280.00$        30.00$          420.00$        25.00$          350.00$        28.00$          392.00$        26.00$          364.00$        

46 EA 15 Live Stake – Red-Osier Dogwood (8-02 SP) 10.00$          150.00$        15.00$          225.00$        14.75$          221.25$        15.00$          225.00$        18.00$          270.00$        17.00$          255.00$        14.00$          210.00$        15.50$          232.50$        26.00$          390.00$        

47 EA 24 Live Stake – Sitka Willow (8-02 SP) 10.00$          240.00$        15.00$          360.00$        14.75$          354.00$        15.00$          360.00$        18.00$          432.00$        17.00$          408.00$        14.00$          336.00$        15.50$          372.00$        26.00$          624.00$        

48 EA 7 Live Stake – Scouler Willow (8-02 SP) 10.00$          70.00$          15.00$          105.00$        14.75$          103.25$        15.00$          105.00$        18.00$          126.00$        17.00$          119.00$        14.00$          98.00$          15.50$          108.50$        26.00$          182.00$        

49 LS 1 Plant Establishment (8-02 SP) 5,000.00$     5,000.00$     11,000.00$   11,000.00$   10,300.00$   10,300.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   5,000.00$     5,000.00$     12,000.00$   12,000.00$   9,890.00$     9,890.00$     11,100.00$   11,100.00$   6,375.00$     6,375.00$     

50 LF 281 Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter (8-04) 90.00$          25,290.00$   50.00$          14,050.00$   51.50$          14,471.50$   50.00$          14,050.00$   50.00$          14,050.00$   65.00$          18,265.00$   66.00$          18,546.00$   77.00$          21,637.00$   61.00$          17,141.00$   

51 SY 40 Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance (8-06 SP) 200.00$        8,000.00$     120.00$        4,800.00$     108.00$        4,320.00$     90.00$          3,600.00$     100.00$        4,000.00$     146.00$        5,840.00$     160.00$        6,400.00$     155.00$        6,200.00$     140.00$        5,600.00$     

52 LF 340 Raised Pavement Marker Double Yellow Stripe (8-09 SP) 3.00$            1,020.00$     3.00$            1,020.00$     3.10$            1,054.00$     3.50$            1,190.00$     6.00$            2,040.00$     3.50$            1,190.00$     3.50$            1,190.00$     3.70$            1,258.00$     4.00$            1,360.00$     

53 LF 80 Beam Guardrail Type 31 (8-11) 100.00$        8,000.00$     130.00$        10,400.00$   110.00$        8,800.00$     85.00$          6,800.00$     125.00$        10,000.00$   78.00$          6,240.00$     100.00$        8,000.00$     68.50$          5,480.00$     96.00$          7,680.00$     

54 EA 2 Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 11 (8-11) 1,600.00$     3,200.00$     5,000.00$     10,000.00$   2,300.00$     4,600.00$     2,350.00$     4,700.00$     2,500.00$     5,000.00$     2,900.00$     5,800.00$     5,000.00$     10,000.00$   3,060.00$     6,120.00$     6,375.00$     12,750.00$   

55 LF 129 Wire Fence (8-12) 10.00$          1,290.00$     11.00$          1,419.00$     25.50$          3,289.50$     30.00$          3,870.00$     100.00$        12,900.00$   56.00$          7,224.00$     39.00$          5,031.00$     49.00$          6,321.00$     64.00$          8,256.00$     
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56 EA 1 Reestablish Monument Case, Cover, and Pipe (8-13 SP) 1,500.00$     1,500.00$     3,000.00$     3,000.00$     1,600.00$     1,600.00$     2,000.00$     2,000.00$     1,500.00$     1,500.00$     2,300.00$     2,300.00$     2,240.00$     2,240.00$     2,000.00$     2,000.00$     1,912.00$     1,912.00$     

57 EA 1 Reestablish Property Corner Monument (8-13 SP) 1,500.00$     1,500.00$     3,000.00$     3,000.00$     1,600.00$     1,600.00$     1,800.00$     1,800.00$     1,800.00$     1,800.00$     1,700.00$     1,700.00$     1,550.00$     1,550.00$     1,700.00$     1,700.00$     1,594.00$     1,594.00$     

58 SY 150 Cement Conc. Sidewalk (8-14) 190.00$        28,500.00$   80.00$          12,000.00$   89.50$          13,425.00$   100.00$        15,000.00$   100.00$        15,000.00$   99.00$          14,850.00$   95.00$          14,250.00$   110.00$        16,500.00$   115.00$        17,250.00$   

59 EA 1 Relocate Sign (8-21 SP) 300.00$        300.00$        500.00$        500.00$        370.00$        370.00$        600.00$        600.00$        1,000.00$     1,000.00$     750.00$        750.00$        730.00$        730.00$        500.00$        500.00$        1,029.00$     1,029.00$     

60 LF 274 Paint Line (8-22) 6.00$            1,644.00$     3.00$            822.00$        3.10$            849.40$        4.00$            1,096.00$     3.00$            822.00$        5.00$            1,370.00$     3.50$            959.00$        3.70$            1,013.80$     5.00$            1,370.00$     

61 SF 2170 Gravity Block Wall (8-24) 65.00$          141,050.00$ 40.00$          86,800.00$   54.50$          118,265.00$ 84.00$          182,280.00$ 50.00$          108,500.00$ 100.00$        217,000.00$ 56.00$          121,520.00$ 70.00$          151,900.00$ 68.00$          147,560.00$ 

62 LF 244 Pedestrian Safety Rail (8-24 SP) 150.00$        36,600.00$   300.00$        73,200.00$   221.00$        53,924.00$   220.00$        53,680.00$   200.00$        48,800.00$   300.00$        73,200.00$   330.00$        80,520.00$   340.00$        82,960.00$   246.00$        60,024.00$   

63 TN 120 Streambed Sediment (8-26 SP) 80.00$          9,600.00$     100.00$        12,000.00$   69.00$          8,280.00$     120.00$        14,400.00$   80.00$          9,600.00$     100.00$        12,000.00$   110.00$        13,200.00$   150.00$        18,000.00$   114.00$        13,680.00$   

64 TN 300 Streambed Cobbles 6 Inch (8-26 SP) 80.00$          24,000.00$   80.00$          24,000.00$   61.15$          18,345.00$   75.00$          22,500.00$   90.00$          27,000.00$   82.00$          24,600.00$   89.00$          26,700.00$   195.00$        58,500.00$   76.00$          22,800.00$   

65 EA 6 Streambed Boulder Type Two (8-26 SP) 300.00$        1,800.00$     300.00$        1,800.00$     207.00$        1,242.00$     425.00$        2,550.00$     125.00$        750.00$        275.00$        1,650.00$     290.00$        1,740.00$     1,260.00$     7,560.00$     698.00$        4,188.00$     

66 LS 1 Temporary Stream Bypass (8-27 SP) 20,000.00$   20,000.00$   70,000.00$   70,000.00$   175,000.00$ 175,000.00$ 30,000.00$   30,000.00$   15,000.00$   15,000.00$   35,000.00$   35,000.00$   60,000.00$   60,000.00$   26,400.00$   26,400.00$   75,248.00$   75,248.00$   

67 LS 1 Temporary Water Management (8-28 SP) 15,000.00$   15,000.00$   20,000.00$   20,000.00$   7,800.00$     7,800.00$     10,000.00$   10,000.00$   16,000.00$   16,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   25,000.00$   5,540.00$     5,540.00$     61,496.00$   61,496.00$   

68 LS 1 Large Wood with Rootwad (8-30 SP) 3,000.00$     3,000.00$     4,000.00$     4,000.00$     4,000.00$     4,000.00$     4,000.00$     4,000.00$     2,500.00$     2,500.00$     1,000.00$     1,000.00$     4,390.00$     4,390.00$     4,900.00$     4,900.00$     7,484.00$     7,484.00$     

1,653,718.27$                       

1,680,210.00$                       

1,688,226.80$                       

1,743,535.00$                       

1,752,346.44$                       

1,669,369.00$                       

1,675,628.88$                       

Subtotal

Sale Tax @ 8.8% (Bid items 30-35)

Total Bid with Tax

1,589,334.00$                       

7,076.08$                              

1,596,410.08$                       

1,656,594.00$                       

6,594.72$                              

1,663,188.72$                       

10,873.28$                            7,673.78$                              7,914.37$                              

1,847,678.28$                       1,857,082.08$                       

1,866,198.45$                       

8,587.92$                              

1,874,786.37$                       

1,836,805.00$                       1,849,408.30$                       

6,259.88$                              8,016.80$                              8,811.44$                              

1,645,803.90$                       
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